# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Dialogue on Cancer		111/20/2004	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C-Change	
Street Address:	1776 I Street, NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76560832	COLLABORATING TO CONQUER CANCER
Serial Number:	76556470	C-CHANGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-3000

Email: scarmody@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Morris Carmody

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14609.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Morris Carmody

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0504

900035261

0999/

CH \$65

Signature:	/Stephanie Carmody/
Date:	11/03/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=C-CHANGE name change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0505 Apr 25 05 09:08a

Apr 25 05 10:35a 04/13/2005 14:48 FAX 708-430-1191

p.2

STEPTOE & JOHNSON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NATIONAL DIALOGUE ON CANCER

To: D.C. Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs Corporations Division 941 North Capital Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002

Pursuant to the provisions of the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act, National Dialogue on Cancer adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is National Dialogue on Cancer (the

"Corporation").

SECOND: The following amendments to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation were adopted by the Corporation in the manner prescribed by the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act:

A. The heading of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety: "ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF C-CHANGE"

B. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation is bereby amended in full to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is C-Change (the "Corporation").

THIRD: This amendment was adopted at a meeting of the members held on November 20, 2004, at which a quorum was present, and the amendment received at least two-thirds of the votes which members present or represented by proxy at such meeting were entitled to cast.

Date: November 20, 2004

Name: LaSaile D. Leffall, Jr., 14D.

Title: Chair, Hourd of Directors

ATTEST

Name: Paula Kim

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 11/03/2005**